XR-T6166
...the analog plus companyTM
Codirectional Digital Data
Processor
Rev. 2.02
�1990
EXAR Corporation, 48720 Kato Road, Fremont, CA 94538 � (510) 668-7000 � (510) 668-7010
1

extracted receive clock and clock recovery circuit loss of
lock.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part No. Package
Operating
Temperature Range
XR-T6166CP 28 Lead 600 Mil PDIP 0°C to +70°C
XR-T6166IP 28 Lead 600 Mil PDIP –40°C to 85°C
XR-T6166CD 28 Lead 300 Mil JEDEC SOIC 0°C to +70°C
XR-T6166ID 28 Lead 300 Mil JEDEC SOIC –40°C to 85°C
XR-T6166
2
Rev. 2.02
Byte
Deletion
19PCMIN
20TX2MHz
10TS1T
15TTSEL
12TS2T
time-slot
Mux
8 Bit Latch
8
Load
8
8 Bit Output Register
QLoad
CLK
Byte
Insertion
11 BDT
18 BIT
13 T+R
Violation
Insertion Coding
Logic
Octet
Counter
16ALARMIN
Control
Circuitry
17TX256kHz
14 T-R
CLK
CLK
D
D
Q
Q
Figure 1. XR-T6166 Transmitter Section Block Diagram
8 Bit Input Register
D
CLK
1 ALARM